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“In life we learn, in school we nurture the spirit for life” STRIVE ON 

28th April 2025 
 

Dear Parents & Community Members,  

Kia Ora Koutou Katoa, 
 

  Skye Dizon is 

a new face in Room 1. It's so lovely to have you and your 

family join us, Skye.  

I am back on deck but not moving as well as I would 

like! All has gone well, and the surgeon has no concerns, 

it is just a bit of a slower recovery period than last year! I 

look forward to connecting with everyone again and 

getting into our term 2 science theme.  

Listening to our staff this morning sharing their holiday 

highlights, I can tell we have all returned refreshed and 

relaxed, and eager to get into the term.  

Have a great first week everyone. 

Sharron Scouse  

PRINCIPAL 

  

 

 
A very special occasion in the Millar household 

during the holidays with Tamara celebrating her 

graduation with a degree in teaching.  

A proud Granny by her side!  

 

 
Opal and Nellie Flavell welcomed their new baby 

sister, Poppy, during the holidays. 
 

 
☺ Allan Bruce ~ Great school work during the 

holidays, as well as work at the Mangatawhiri Hall 

☺ Teaching staff ~ For all your work over the holiday 

break to plan & prepare for term 2 

☺ Tracey Schumacher ~ Great work in my absence  

 

FRIDAY LUNCHES THIS WEEK:  

Sausage Roll $3.00  
Order from The Lunch Team in Room 9 on 

Wednesday 
 

USE OF THE FIELD IN TERM 2 

Requires a change of clothes that are ok 

to get dirty! 

 
 

WINTER ILLNESS & ABSENCES  

   
Please contact Susan Ormsby via email, HERO, 

text, or phone by 9 am each morning to record 

any absences for the day. Please leave an 

explanation for the absence. 
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WEEK 1: 

Monday 28th April: 

• School Newsletter 

Tuesday 29th April: 

• Mr Green’s music session for 

R6,7,8,9 🎵 

 

Friday 2nd May: 

• Fun Day Friday: Favourite 

sweatshirt or 

jumper/cardigan 👚 

• 8.45am R9 Technology 

• 2pm R1 School Assembly in 

the Hall 

WEEK 2: 

Monday 5th May: 

• Monday Mingle starts 

• School Newsletter 📰 

• Class Newsletters Home via 

email class tree 📰 

Tuesday 6th May: 

• Mr Green’s music session for 

R1,3,4,5 

 

Thursday 8th May: 

• Franklin Orienteering for 

selected students from 

R6,7,8,9 

 

Friday 9th May: 

• Fun Day Friday:  

• 8.45am R8 Technology 

• Sushi Lunch Order 

• 2pm R3 School Assembly in 

the Hall 

WEEK 3: 

Monday 12th May: 

• School Newsletter 📰 

Tuesday 13th May: 

• Mr Green’s music session for 

R6,7,8,9 🎵 

• Junior Team Tip Top Trip 

Friday 14th May: 

• Fun Day Friday:  

• 8.45am R9 Technology 

• 2pm R4 School Assembly in 

the hall 

• Farewell Whaea Sally from 

R7😢 

WEEK 4: 

Monday 19th May: 

• School Newsletter 📰 

• Farewell Whaea Amanda 

from R9😢 

• 6pm Board Meeting in R9 

 

Tuesday 20th May: 

• Mr Green’s music session for 

R1,3,4,5 🎵 

• Y7&8 Franklin Soccer ⚽ 

Thursday 22nd May: 

• Life Education Caravan 

arrives 🦒 

• Y5&6 Franklin Soccer ⚽ 

Friday 23rd May: 

• Fun Day Friday: Yellow! 

• 8.45am R8 Technology 

• 2pm R5 School Assembly in 

the hall 

WEEK 5: 

Monday 26th May: 

• School Newsletter 📰 

 

Tuesday 27th May: 

• Mr Green’s music session for 

R6,7,8,9 🎵 

Wednesday 28th May: 

• Life Education caravan 

leaves 

Friday 30th May: 

• Fun Day Friday:  

• 8.45am R9 Technology 

• 2pm R6 School Assembly in 

the hall 
 

WEEK 6: 

Monday 2nd June: 

• King’s Birthday Holiday 

 

Tuesday 3rd June: 

• School Newsletter 📰 

• Mr Green’s music session for 

R1,3,4,5 

 

Wednesday 4th June: 

• Science van show 

Friday 6th June: 

• Fun Day Friday:  

• 8.45am R8 Technology 

• 2pm R7 School Assembly in 

the hall 

WEEK 7: 

Monday 9th June: 

• School Newsletter 📰 

Tuesday 10th June: 

• Mr Green’s music session for 

R6,7,8,9 🎵 

Thursday 12th June: 

• Y7&8 Kia O Rahi 

Tournament  

Friday 13th June: 

• Fun Day Friday:  

• 8.45am R9 Technology 

• 1.15pm Perform Show 

• No Assembly 

WEEK 8: 

Monday 16th June: 

• School Newsletter 📰 

• 6pm Board Mtg 

Tuesday 17th June: 

• Mr Green’s music session for 

R1,3,4,5 

 

Friday 20th June: 

• Matariki Holiday 

WEEK 9: 

Monday 23rd June: 

• School Newsletter 📰 

Tuesday 24th June: 

• Mr Green’s music session for 

R6,7,8,9 🎵 

• Franklin Y7&8 Speeches 🗨️ 

Wednesday 25th June: 

• Franklin Y5&6 Speeches’🗨️ 

Friday 27th June: 

• Fun Day Friday:  

• 8.45am R8 Technology 

• 1.45pm Term 2 Assembly 

• Term 2 Ends🔚 

TERM 3: 

Monday 14th July: 

• 8.3oam Welcome assembly 

• School Newsletter 📰 

 

 

 

YUMMY APPLE STICKERS  
Please collect any Yummy fruit stickers or Yummy 

fruit labels from bags of apples and bring them to 

Mrs Ormsby so we can redeem them for new sports 

equipment. Or if you would like a sticker collection 

sheet to have on your fridge door to fill in, please 

see her for one of those too. 

Last year we were able to purchase $300 worth of 

equipment. 
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We remember the families from our 

district  
Mr S. Abbleby, Mr J. Brown, Mr J.W. Butler,  

Mr R.K. Keith, Mr A. Macklin, Mr R. McNeish,  

Mr W. Motion, Mr W.C Parker, Mr J. Pendergrast, 

Mr E.T. Pope, Mr J. Senn, Mr T. Senn,  

Mr C. Twinging. 
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